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1. APPELLATE DECISIONS - TWILLEY Vo WESTFIELD 

PAUL W. TWILLEY, trading 
as Elm Liquor Shop, . 

Appellant, 
v. 

TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN 
OF WESTFIELD, 

) 

) 

) 

) 

Respondent e ) 

-·- - - - - _) 

On Appeal 't 

0 R :D E R 

Matthew Grayson, Esq·o, Attorney for Appellant., 
Robert S. Snevily, Esq., Attorney for Respondent o 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

This is an appeal fr.om the action of respondent ~e.reby it 
suspended appellant• s Licep.se D-6 for three days, effective June." 
23, 1955, after finding appellant guilty on a charge of selling . 
alcopolic beverages to a minor, in violation of Rule l of State· 
Regulations No. 20~ Appellant~s premises are located at 9-11 Elm 
Street,.Westfieldo 

On July 12, 195?, the date .fixed for theihearing of th~ 
appeal, the following stipulation of dismissal, signed by the · 
attorney for appellant and the attorney .. for respondent, was tiled . 
herein: 

"This matter being opened by Matthew Grayson, Esq., 
Attorney for the Appellant, and ·1t appearing that 
the Defendant Appellant has complied with the 
penal ties set forth by the c.aty Council of West­
field, and that the said appeal is now merely 
academic in nature, and the Appellant having 
instructed and direct<?d his attorney to discon­
tinue and terminate the said appeal; 

'"And it being further stipulated by and! l»etwe:en · ·· 
Matthew Grayson, Esq., Attorney· f'ol!' Appe'Jt1.81'lit-,, 
and Robert S. Srievily,, E1SI!}!. ~ At·tor'ID!ey.' for the· 
Town of Westfield,. that· tltl!e s:a:thf, ap])'e'a.1 lbe wit-~-­
drawn .and t~t'1ttina:t,e'd wit·h!out the aS··S·e~s;s-mient- ·f!jt' 

costs. &I! t'tH!s"-1 and having aff:JiJte'dJ Fi!!& C1o~s"ent 
~:ff·e·ret& 1 the .A1cohollc B'eve:~age C'.ont roi of the. 
State of New ifer$;ey is f!e:r•eby authorized to . 

. term;i·nat·e~ th!·~· said P'roce:eci-ing, s·." 

. _ ti appt:?a~fng fr·dm the' s·tipulation tnat appellant has ·served · 
the three-day suspension, and no cause: appear'ing to the contrary; 

It is, on this 14th day or July, 1955, 

ORDERED that the appeal herein be and the same is hereby 
. dismissed..,· 

William Howe Pavis 
Director 

.. r .. _ 
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2. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALl:S TO MINORS.- LICENSEE 
ACTUALLY OR APPARENTLY INTOXICATED WORKING ON LICENSED 
PREMISES - HINDERING INV:B~STIGATION · - PRIOR RECORD - LICENSE 
SUSPENDED F'OR 55 DAYS,, LESS 5 FOR PLEA. 

In the Matter-of·Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

MINNIE HOFFMAN, 
t/a Hiawatha Hoffman House, 
62 North Beverwyck Road, 
Parsippany~Troy Hills Township, 
PO L~e Hiawatha, New Jersey, 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 
Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption 
License C-4 (for the 1954-55 and 1955- ) 
56 licensing years), issued by the 
Township Committee of Parsippany-Troy ) 
Hills Township. 
- - - - - - - ' - - - - - - - ~ - - - - - _) 

Minnie Hoffma:p., Defendant-licen.see, Pro se9 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER_ 

Edward F • .tunbrqse, Esq.,.Appearing for Division of Alcoholic 
' . Beverage ControLt · 

BY T.HE DIRECTOR: 

Defendant has pleaded !1Qn vul t to the follow·ing charges: 

~1. on· Friday night, May 27, 1955, you sold, served and 
· delivered and allowed, permitted and surfered the sale, 

service and delivery of alcoholic beverages, directly 
or indirectly, to a person under the·age of twenty-one 
(21) years, vize, Harold ---, age 20, and allowed, 
permitted and suffered the consumption· or alcoholic 
beverage~ by such person in and upon your licensed· 

. premi·ses~ in violation of Rule 1 of State Regulations 
No. 20. : 

11·2. On !t'r~day night, May· 27 i 195 5, you worked in and 
upon your licensed premises while actually or apparently 

. intoxicated; in violation of Rule 24 of State Re.gulations 
No. 20. 

".3· On Fri.day night, May 27, a.nd early Saturday.morning, 
May 28·, 1955, while investigators of the Division of 
Alcoholic Beverage Control or the Department of Law and 
.Public Safety were conducting an investigation,, ·inspec­
tion and 1 examination at yo~r licensed premises, you failed 
to facil~tate and hindered and delayed and caused the 
hindrance and delay of such investigation, inspection and 
exami~t~on; in violation of R. s. 33:1-350" 

The file herein discloses that, while two .ABC agents 
were in defendant's licensed premises .. on the evening of- May 27, 

·; · 1955, ~arold r---, 20 years of age, and an adult companion entered· 
- and took seat:s at the bar at a.bout 11:20 P. M. Frederick Freude­

man was tending bar and the licensee was seated in front of the 
cash register: on the bar. The bartender -served a glass .of beer 
to the minor ~nd a glass of beer to his companion. As these drinks 
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·were being consumed, the barterider handed th~· money he .received to·· .. 
· the licensee, who rang up the ·sale on the cash register •. The adult , : ... 
ordered two more glasses of beer which were· served by the bartender,'.:···:"· 
_and, ~hile each patron was consuming his drink, the agents 'identi- ·">'.' 
fied themselves at about 11:30 p. m. and seized for evidential pur ...... :: . 

·poses . the glass of beer which had .been served to the minor •.. 

The agents repo·rt that, on the evening in question,· the·:.:· . 
. licensee was intoxicated; that, after they ,identified themse·lves, r. ' .-. 

she became hysterical, accused them of being "phoneysn and that,·: ; -_,._. . _ 
later, while attempting to take the seized evidence from .one o~·the ;·.~. -
agents,- she pushed him_~ith her hands~ 

Defendant has a prior record. Effective· June 23, 1948., the· 
·.local issuing authority suspended her license for ten days on a 
·· charge of selling alcoholic beverages to .minors. The minimum 

penalty for a sale to a minor is ten dayso Because of ~he prior 
similar violation more than five years ago, I shall. suspend defend­
antt s license for fifteen days on Charge 1 (Re Strickland, Bulletin.: 
.968, Item 6) o I shall suspend defendantn s license for an addition8:1·· 
period of forty d~ys on €harges 2 and 3 (Re· Menzel, Bulletin 948,. ·. 
Item 2) o Five days will be remitted for the plea entered herein, · 
leaving.a net suspension of fifty dayso 

Accordingly~ it is; on this 13th day of ·July, 1955; 

·ORDERED· that plenary. retail consumption license C-4, for 
the 1955--56 licensing· year 1 issued by the Township Committee of.· . 
Parsippany-Troy Hills· Township to Minnie Hoffman,· t/a Hiawa,tha _ · 
Hoffman House, for premises 62 North Beverwyck Road, Parsippany-Troy 

· Hills Township, be and the same is hereby suspended for fifty (50) _ 
days, commencing at 3 awm~ Ju~y 25.1> 1955» and terminating ·at 3 a.m., 
·September 13, 19~5 g 

William Howe Davis 
·, Director$ · · · 

'_. ... 
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3. . . DISCIPLINARY J>ROCEEDINGS - SALE AT LESS THAN PRICE LISTED IN 
MINIMUM-CONSUMER RESALE PRICE LIST - SALE DURING PROHIBITED 

. HOURS, IN VIOLATION OF RULE 1 OF STATE REGU~ATIONS NO. 38 - · 
PRl.O.R RECOllD r .LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR ·40 DAY~a LESS 5 FOR PLEAo 

. . . I . . . 
. ·.·In the Matter of. 1101sc1pl1n~q ·> 

. ·Proceeding$ •sai~st . _ · · 

-.--/ EWIET: HENDERS~OT . 
t/~ cou-rt House ·Tavern 

. ) 

) 
: 2.3 Spring str:eet . 

Newton, New 1et'sey . 1) 

Hold.er of ·Plenar11 . Re.ta:n1.-.c.on.~umpt:ton ) 
Licen.se C-9 (f'or ·1 ~h.e 119;4..:;·;, ·and · 
1955-56 .lio~nsing _y;ear:s), :1.s:sued ·by ) 
the Town;_~Camm.itt.~e t:JJf·cthe '.JT.oWTI. ,-.of 
u ewt ~n ~ . . 'I . / . . . . I ; ! ). 

~e: :e:d:r:h:tl :e:~:~~:~~i:~siee: PrO se. 

'~ ~ t: 

CONCLUSIONS 

AND 

·ORDER 

Pora Jl?. Rothschitd, ;:\4pp.ea~i~ ,,for Jpiv_iston ·of. Al·coholic :Beverage 
. . . · . Control~ 

B'l 'J'l'liE .DIRECTOR: I . . 

Defend~1lt ~:has ~pleaded guilty to cha·rges alleging that (1) -ne s·.old ·an alc.oh:bl±.c i,beverage at iless than ,the ,pr,ice listed in tlJ,e .. 
rM1in.imum Consum.:e:r/ rRe.sale Price 11-s.t then in .effect, in violation of 
tftu:le ? ,©~ :s~ai'.t~e IRe.gulations ·No 9 .3Q, and {2.) he sold an alcoholic 
i't>e:V::e::n_J~!~e in i.arfil ff).r1 

-~i..:g'inal conta. i.rter ;fo.r ·of\f ;premises_. co.nsumption at 
.about ''7~:~~-n> .a..lm-.~ jin ~vi~la'.tion ·of Rule l ·Cif State Regulations Noe 38 ~ 

. · ". . . '!rhe !f:lUre .. ~~herein dis.closes that on the morning of J·une 1
1 

. 

:195·?,-an DC ~gie~ '·t:ntered defendan~Ws licensed pr·emises and at about· 
. <'h)O a •. m. a:sk·eil 'jiihe 'bar.tender therein fo:r a .P-int of "Seagram·'' s 7 
~c ... own ,BJ.emie.ci ;Wh~skey •1' The bartender placed the bottle in a bag 

.·and 1e~arged th;e ~a.gent $2e551!! The agent 11.ef.t with the mer~handise 
and, short·ly t·nrejreafter, accpmpani.ad. by a. .fellow agent~ re-entered 
:the premises wh0i·re both agents ~ade known 1their identities to the 
:'.bartender who v~rbally admitted the sale·.-at the time and .Price above 
se·t .f·o,rth. The minimum resale price then in effect for <-the ·article 
in q~est!on was $2 f) 80 e . 

Defendant has a prior adjudic-ated :recorde Effective . 
Septemb,er 15, 1~53, his license was suspended for ten 'days by the 
local issuing authority for a violation of Rule 1 of State Regula-
ti·ons N.o. 38 9 l1 shall suspe~d defendant's license for the minimum· 
period of ten ddys on charge (l)~ Re Weiritrob, ·Bulletin 1070, Item 
7. The minimum lpenalty for an "hours" violation is fifteen dayse. 
Whe·re a second ~imilar violation occurs within five years the . 

·penalty is doubiede Hence, I shall suspend d.efendant's .licens·e f;or 
:·. an additional p'riod of ·thirty days on charge (2). Re .Mekis &: 

O' Shaughnessy, Bulletin 952, Item· 6 •. Five days will be remitted 
. for the plea entered herein~ leaving a net suspension of .thirty-five_: 
days. · · I · , . 

. I ... 

Accorfingly, it iSt on this lJth day of July 1955 

ORDERfD that. Plenary Retail Consumption Licen.se C-9 for 

. I 
)'•'. 
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·tn~~· 19-5·5·-'5;6 l1,c,en;$1Bg -y,e.art ... 1.ssued by th·e ·Town Committ·ee of· the 
'.'f,pwn of ,N .. ewtDµ. -to :Emmet H.e.nd,er.sh.,ot; :t/a. ·Court House Tav~rn, · tor 
.J>i-.e~is.e.s .2.) ;S_p·r1.n.g :Str,e,et, Newt,on, · be· .and th.e same· is hereby' sus- · 

· .p.en<i.ed. f.or a p.eriod ot tbi·rty-:fiv.e · {J-5). days, :commencing at 9: oo . 
· ~ .. J»,, J"u.J.f.. ·2.1, l'.9:5:5 and t,er:minating at ·9 :09 :a .• m., August 2~5 ,· .1955. 

.. 
William Howe Davis 

Di re-c tor · . . · ·. . 

. 4~. 1>.ISCIJ?LI!JARY PROCEEDINGS ~ .. ALLOWING . PREMISES· TO BE CONDUC'lED 
AS A. lUJISA.NCE - PRIOR RECORD ~ LICE~SE SUSPENDED FOR 2, DAYS,>.· 
LE~l6 ·~ FOi PLEA~ . . 

. t . 
ln ·tbe "la'.tter ot D1sc.1plina.ry · 
l?J.'O~e~.41.nS $ ag.ai:n..s t . · . 

fanny Ma.l'ron:e, 
·t/a Clu.'.b Mel'.f.os·e, 
20i Stratsht Street, 
fatevflon, New .. J er.sey, · 

. ) 

) 

ffeld.~r "f Pl.ena.ry Reta·il Consumption ) 
·L1~~n~e 0!'!!'2.98 .(for the 1954-55 licens-
tns yea.~), 1EJ$Ued by t.he Soard of ) 
Al~oholio ~everage OC?ntrol. for th$ .. 
Ctty of Pateraon~ and tl'ansfet'red to· ._ ) . 
and renewed (for the 1955-56 licensing 

. f fta "r) by. - . . . ) 

F~ank F~ Chaff & Fanny Marrone, 
t/a Nµ Swing Club, 

~ QllP - ....... .,..a:i. 

) 

) 

.. _l) 

· CONCLUSIONS . 

and 

Olt\DER 

Fan.fly Marrone,, lllefendant-lieensee1 Pro·se(I . 
Edw~rd Ft Amb.rose, Esq,., Appeari~g for Division or Alcoholi.c 

·Beverage Cont ro1.· 
~- . 

Oetendant lu1s pleaded· ·1l9.n vuJ: t to the following charge: 

non.·May lS,·19 and 27, 1955,: you allowed, permitted and·', 
. su.ftere.d fQU~ lioenaed plaoe of business to be con- .,· -,,. 
due.ted 1.n ~uob ma.nne~ ·as . to . become a nu1$ance in that ·. -

. ,, , _, 

y()U pe.rmi t.t~d unesco'J'ted · f~males ·frequenting your _ -. - . · ... 
lioen~ed pl.'emises to solicit m.ale patr;ons to purchl;lse · ... · ,-- . -~:.', 
numeroua drinks of alcoholic-. beverages for consumption : '." · - , 
by them and by others. and otherwise Qonducted your · · . , . 
lteenaed plaee of business in a manner offensive to 
e.om.m~~n1 <leeeno1 and pub:l,ic mora:ls; in violation· of 
Rule· 5 of State Re~ulations No •. 20. '' 

·tne file in the instant ease discloses that, while in 
·defendant• a ·lic.e.nsed premises on the evening of May 18 and early · 

'"'•• ........ ''.. 



. ~ . . ! . 

'. 

, . 
. ' 

i 

. : . i . 
,.- ' 

·:fr,, .. 

PAGE -6' BULLE'I'lN · 1076 

mornil'.!g \9f ·:M~y 19,.,..1955-,~ t~o -JtBC __ .ag.ents _were ·9-pproached by two-. 
fenia.les wno: soli~ited. qrinks ;.fr<?m the, respe_ctive agents c These 
drtnk's_, ·were ord.ere.d by the· femal.es. from a bartender called · 
nqfiµ_qkY~'' (CE1;r1n,~n_,~·- An~hony Romano)-.~ who took. -money belong~ng to . 

.. t~~" :?-g~:q~s· -~rom ~hE3 par· ... in pa:ym.ent - ~h-~refor'° .. The ~g~nts 1.eft, .. ·": 
the. premises about 1:15- a(!>me on May 19, 1955" -~ 

T~~-- -~-ame agents again visited defendant s_s licensed 
premises at· about . .-10. p ~mo· on May--27, 1955, and one ·or the .females, 
called Iris, whom they had met on the prior visit, nodded to them 
and beckoned the agents to join her at the bar(!> ·Iris had a glass 
in ·-1f.ront-- of her containing :an .orange-colored b_everage which she 
des·c-rib~d'. as_' gin and :.orange soda0 Iris and· the agents engaged 
fn conversation until she invited one of them to dance with hero 
After the dance they returned to the bar and Iris called to 
n.chucky", the bartender, saying 31 Give me .-a ~rink~ No more ·Gine 
Scotch from now on., n The ·bartender· served her a drink from a , i 
.bot'tle labeled HMartin~ s v., v oOe ScotchH "and lemon sodao He took 
pay.ment for this drink frome1money·belonging·to·the agents.on the 
baro From then on, whenever Iris ordered a drink, the bartender 
would take the agentsD money in payment without direction ftom the 
agerits to do soo The agents observed other unescorted fem~les 
soliciting drinks from and at the expense of male patronso 

'" 
Licensed premises cann6t_:and will ~at be allowed to. 

become havens for female vtbar fliesn who. prey upon·male patrohs.o · 
To ~ermit such activities upon licensed prem~ses is to-permit the 
licensed plac·e of business to be conducted in such, a way as to .. 
become a nuisance, in violation of Rule 5 of State.Regulations No0 
'20o It is well settled that the meaning of the word "nuisancen 
as used in that Rule is the dictionary meaning~ namely, nan of­
fensive) annoying, unpleasant or.Qbno~ious thing~ practice or 
p:erson; a cause or source of annoyance.H (Websterd_s N1ew Inter­
national Dictionaryo) Re Volino & Maheltz~ Bulletin 978p Item 3; 
Santore vD West New.York, Bulletin 958, ltem 2; Alpine Village 
-~avern, Ince v. Newark, Bulletin 629, Item 3; Re Jet Club 2 Inc~'­
Bulletin 10279 Item 2G 

, . 

, Defendant has a prio:r_ ad.j.udicated ~ecord ~ .Effective. March 
-28, 195-5, defendant•_s license was suspended for five days after she 

. 'u 
.. f". 

t • 

· pleaded IlQ!l vult to a charge of serving alcoholic bev,erages to a · 
minore Re- Marrone~ Bulletin 1058j ltem 90 Under all the circum­
st~n9es~ including ~he prior disaimilar r~cord, I shall·suspend 

.defendantvs license for twenty-five dayso Five days will be 
remitt~d for the_pl~a enter~d,her~ini leaving a net suspension of · 
twenty daysQ 

. i· __ . ·. 

' .. - . ~ .. 
Accordingly~ it is·~ on this _13th day_ of Ju~y ~ 1955 ! 

ORDEkED that plenary retail consumption license C-298 for 
the 1955~56:-l_icensing year~ issu.ed by the Boa.rd of Alcoholic· Bever-_ 
age Control -for-. the City_ of P_at_erson -to· Frank Fa Cheff & Fanny 
Marrone.fl t/a---Nu Swing Clubj for .prem~_s...,.~~--208 Straight Street 

- l 

_Paterson, be and the same is hereby·suspended for twenty (20) days~ 
· ·· ··commencing at 3 aomQ July 20j) 1955si and terminating at 3 atlmll August · 

9~ 1955 G). 

;-· 

:. : 

~· r~ ' 

..... ' . 

William Howe Davis» 
Di rec tore 
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5 e DISCIPLINAR!i PROCE$DINGS - SALES TO . .MlNORS - LICENSE SUSPENDED 
FO.R 110 DAY:Sp LESS 5 FOR PLEAo· . . , 

· ln 'the ·Ma·tter of D1se1,.pl1nary. · · 
· P·roceedings against · 

SIMON QOLDSMI~H . · 

.. ) ... 

. }·· 

t/a .Harbor -Inn . 
1972 Mccarter Highway · 
_Newark 2» New Jers·ey 

.) · ........ . 

.··;·)·:·· 

H.old~r of. Plenat1y ·Retail Consu-~p~ioxf ...... · ·.··..) 
License C-386 (fo,r the ·1954-5.5 ·and .. : :· .. :.· ".: .-: ···. 
1955-56 licensing y~ars)li issued. by".;·:· .:· )-.· 
the Municipal Board of Alcoholic .. ···· .. ···· .. · .. · ·• ·. 
Beverage Control of the City of :.l'.ewafko· r 

- . . 

~· -· - - - ~ - ~ - - - - - ·- ~ ~~-~ -r~-~ 
~ ' ·: . ', . 

· · · ·· . CONCLUSIONS · 

···AND 

·· OllDER 

Simon Goldsmi_th, Def'endant-liq.ense·e",- ;E>,fo· .se,·& · ._ .. ·: · ·. ~ : . : · .. . · , ' 
Edward F. Ambros~, Esq & , itppea·?"irig_· -.for Div-is ion :_of·. Alcoho~ic · ... 

· · ·:r- ... Beve .. rage Cop.trol • 

. · ~y THE. DIRECTOR: ; 

Defendant has pleade"- ·.non .. ri1.t" ·t .. o. a.·. charg.e ·alleging 'that . · · 
.. · .. on May 29, a·nd June 3 and 4, 1955 ne: .$oJ;.d··,-,_<se-r:ved and cle,l;lvered 

alcoholic beverages to two minors: ~r):d_.·permitted tfl~ .c·onsumption ·· 
. of such beverages by said minor.s ·in arid upon hi$: ltcen·sed premises,-
in violation of Rule .1 of State· :RreguiatiC)ris ·No .. ~· ... 20 .. · · 

. . . . ' . . ~ . . 

The file he-rein disclosed···:t.bat· .. :·ort,, ·Jun.e .4, lCJ55 at a.bout 
. 11:4$ p.mia two ABC agents ·WQO were;,th~n.·:~p_.d.efend·ant' s licensed: 
premises observed ·two youths. enter.· th·e.<·P·rerfi.·1se~,. "and ·take seats at 
.the bar$ The bartender on d-\ltY ·s·erved ·e~cl·1-1outh with a bottle of . 
beer which each proceeded to consum~c . ·rn~ a.gents. then identified .. 
the~selves. arid ascertained the two.··.·youtbs W$l'.~: Patrick .--- (age UH 
and Robert --- (age 19). , · .... ·.·.· : .. ' .. <. ·. · ,-.. · .·. · · . 

· . . Patrick --- gave .the .. ·a.gen-ts·::.-:a·· signed· ... sworn statement. 
whereit)· it appears that he and· Ropert ... .;..w.~ w~re at· the defendant• S. 
licensed p~emises ·on May 29, 1955. at.,a.b.oµt. ·6: oq. .·p.~m•., were served . 
fi,ve. or·s1x beers by the defeQdant,·· and:left··at".:about·11:15 p.m.;. 
that, ·on tbis visit,. defendant asked pr.oof.· of age and each tninot- <: .. ·· 

showed defendant a· draft card -·belonging to anqthel' person of full 

> f ;. 1;· ~ .. 

· .. age; that both minors were again at defendantvs licensed premises 
on June 11· 195.5 ·at about 10:00 p~in~ ~- weJ:e SE;lr'Ved two or three beers .. , ... 

·by; defendant,· and: left at about ll:OQ p·•m.~ and. tnat neither he· n.or · 
Rqbert --- wei;-e asked to sign- and neither of thetn sign~d, ·any written 
statement as to their ·age. Robert ---- g·ave- the ag~nt·s a·signed: 
sworn statement to the same effec.t .. 

. . . ' ~ 

Defendant has no prior rece>rd.a. Under· all the circiims~ances :. 
o:r this case, I· shall suspend defendant·e s .11·cense tor ten day$,'. the 
minimum. ·penalt.Y in a. case inv~lvj.rig.~~o _mi .. _no-r·s ove .. r 18 year.-s or·ag.eci· 
Re Soerensen, Bulletin 1058t Item 6~ Five days will be remitted r.or 
the plea entered herein, . l~aving a .net sti$pens1on or five days,; , · 

·.·. ·, '. . . 

Accordinglyj it ·is~ on this ·13th.day or July 19.55 
. ' . . ' . . . ~ 

, :· . ORDERED that Plenary· Reta·1i·· consumption Liqense C-)86, for 
, the 1955-56 licensing yearJ> issued by .the Mu.nici}?a·l Board· of . ;: .. 

'-. 

.I, ' '\ . .- .. ':. . .·• ... , . ·.· 
·"; ,..,, ,...· ·•· ... ,.,....-. • • 1 .... .;; ... , ... ,:rfo;>. • ..; •• ,,, • • ...,.,.~ ... :,•· .... ;_..,.1",,.•~·.:~u:.'-:"'"ifJ•.-.., ,,,_:· ,,.,,,,,>;.,.·,.,,., ,.·•·l 1.•'\-'._.l L •"·.,, . .,_,,.· • .-..i1t·· •t.o, ·~" .-•· f • .~ 
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Alcoholic Jitev·el'~~lg:e Control of .·the Clty of-:·#ewark. to Simon. Gold~mith, 
t/a Ha. rbor Inn, for premises 197~ Mccarter Highway, Newark, be and 
the ~ame is. hereby sus-pen4ed for fiye· (5) daysJ) commencin8 at · . 

. 2:00i a.«>m·~i> July 25, 1955, and\ terminating .. at 2:00 acmQ)J) Ju.ly ·.30~ ... + 9 5 5 -~. . ' . ; . i 

William ·Howe. Davis.-
Di-rec tor " ·, 

DISCIPLINARX ·iPROCEEDINGS - LEWDNESS AN'D IMMORAL·ACTIVITIES­
(INDECENT· .PRINTED OR WRITTEN MATTER) - SALE DURING PROHIBlTED· 
HOURS» IN .. ·VIOLATION OF RULE. l- OF· STATE. REGULATIONS ~O~ 38 ~ 
LOTTERY - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 45. ·DAY.Sz, LESS 5· FOR ·p,LEAe 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proce~dings against · · 

. ) .. · 

). 
·Walter Muchnicki and Joseph 
Wozniak, · · )·· 
ti a .Le;r.oy~ -& . Joe:~ s · Tava.rnJ) 
201 Harri·s.on :Avenue» ) 
HarrisonD .New Jersey~ 

' ) 
Holders of ~lena~y Retail- Consump- · 
tion .License·i C.-18 .(for' the 1954:-55. · ·:) ·i · 

and 195~-56 licensing years)~ issued · 
by. the.- T.own Counc·il of the ·Town .. of · ) 
Har·ris·ono · · · · 

) '.: ' 

~ - - - - - ~ ~ ~ ~ - - ~ - - - -

. CONCLUS!O~S 

·.and 

ORDER 

. walte~ .-M:uchnicki: and· Jolseph .Wo-zniak»· Defendant-licensees·~ Pro se ~ 
. Edwa:rd· .. ~ Fe , A.mbwose» ·Esq~» Appearing for Division. of Alcoholic .. · 

: .. . ; " . . Beverage Cont-rol (I 

JDefendatq.ts have pleaded· nmL:!Yll to charg.es alleging that· 
they· (1) -allovreq.!' cp~rmitted and suffered in and ~pon their licensed 

.'. · preD'lises/) and- h~d in their possession,. obscene,~ indecent, filthy~ 

. lewd:})~ la~~ivious an~ disgust!14g pr.intings~ ,writingsj). :·picttires and . 
. other !f~pr·esentations ~ in violation of -Rule· 17 of State <Regulations .. · 
Noo 2Q» -(2) dur~ng piroh~bitedl hou:rs:, sold ··alcoholric.~beverages in · :· 

. ·orig_irp.~l ~onta;ners.-for. of~-:premises consumptionJ'. in vi-olation of· '. .. .. 
.Rule 1. of State .. Regulations No o· 38 P. and .(3) allowed·». pe:rrmltted ·andt : 
s~.ffered a,)ottery.P ~ommonly ·¥;nown: as W~b.aseball :.pools1!l1i . .i> ·to .be con­
duc_ted. i.n .:and ._upon t.hei-ir .lic·ensed .p-remi:ses and ·sold and offered· ·ro-r. 
-sale andl had pos~_~ssiop.· o.Jf am! allowedp permi.t:ted and' suffered: -' .· . ,.: 

· ticke~,s. -apd pa'l\t:!:eipat.i.on wights in .such aforementioned lottery in , 
and,upon the li·censed premises» in ·violation .. of. Rule 6 ·or State· .. · · 

.... Regulations Noo 20~ · · 
.. · 

,_ .'The~ .·r.i1~ ·hewein .. dis'Clo·s·es. ·th.at ·on Thursday 9 June 2:P- 19·;5~· 
a.f!;, .a.bout 7 ~ .30 a.;mo P an· AB.<C agent. entered ~the d·erendant·s·f licensed 
JP1r1e_mtses to investig~t-e_ .all.aged sale.s;.,of alcoholic ·-be_verag-es. during· 

. prohib.i~ed }lours~.· The, ag .. ent stationed- hims·elf -at ·the',·ba·r· and· . · 
, ordered and was served drinks ·or alcoholic beverages by Walter 
_.Muchnicki (one.. o_f. .. the -licens.ee.$) G._: .T.he· ·ag.ent gs change·j)- amounting to .. 

. ,,. --~ .. ·, 

:.'i .:1 • 
1· ": ·,,. 
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45¢, remained on the ba~~-: At ·about 7~45· _a .• m. the agent. asked: Mr;" .. _,'..:. 
Muchnick~ whether the change was· sufficient ·to pay· for two· cans .. ·_:<>/'.,>::.:: 
o~ beer" M.r o M.uchnicki replied, . "Did you ·want two cans- ·of: beer·";).:·~·;<~:.;~:)':: 

· to which the agent responded.; '"Yes1 put · ... them: in a bag~" Thereupon··.:;;~i:;~:i1:, 
Mr. Muchnick1.· took two cans ot Scha-e.fer -be·er from· the cooler r"·· ·:: ':::·~·)J~':Y, 
·placed them in a bag with a can opeµer,, ·and· placed the bag on the·;-'·~·:·;~j\jl 
bar in front o-f the agent an~ took .35¢". in paym_ent'& The agent left·.:(}~: .. 
. the premises with the two pans Qf beer. a!1d· r~turned immediately~;:.:"_:_;_:·?·;r~~ 

· · · ther·eafter with two other agep.ts who ·had· been stationed ·outside the;;~ 1 

premises o .•• ::,·. · E ,, . ~ • . . • fi~;. 

' . ' The; agents ·identified them;etl:ves t~ Walter 1Jiuchnick1, ·;ho ,1~:,J 
admitted making the aforesaid sale. The agents then proceeded to .. ~. f 
inspect t~he ·premises .and discovered, in a cabinet located in .~the .. "

0
. 

rear of the b.ar, .printed matter, .photographs·, cartoons and drawings~~·t 
all -in tl'.l~. lowest taste, depicting by word .·ahd view filthy and !- " • ;j .. 
unspeakably v1ie notiqns of sexual be~avior~ ·The ofr~nse is . :~~ 
aggravate.d. by .the sheer volume of the .mat·eri'al and, mor~ 'important» : .. :o . .- "· 

·by_ its co~tent in part of crude .drawings of vulgar arid disgusting · 
.. aspect,s of sexo . . . . .·: . . . 

.. 

. · ., · : Additionally, the agents discovered.two pads, ·~abeled Pool:., 
· l and Pool 2, on top of a refrigerat.ol' in: the licensed premises •. ' _• ;;. 

Walter· Muchnicki told the ag~rits these ·pfids were used in a bE;J.sepall :·::rr· 
pool conducted·. by the licensees, ·with six~.een players in each -. · J ':· 
pool, .each contributing a dollar'a ~eek,~with the ~e~s6n holdin~ the~ 

,. name of the t-eam who made fifteen run_s· that week winning .. the ent_ireP: -1, 

.sumo 
' . .·. .. ·• .. . ' '. . . . ' ' :· :.:- ~-'.·,·.~ .:. '._._:.' 

' ....... ·•· .. ·: - ·. 
. . . f 

. Walter Muchnicki gave. the ABC _:agents a . signed sworn · st·a te-
ment wherein he acknowledges the $ale,· of' tw.o cans of Schaefer h~er '·: ; 

·to·· ~he agent; offers ths explanation/"as to _the pornographic __ m.ateria}.-, ;. 
that some person brought it· in; that ·he looked at it and placed ~t . :· -.: : 
.in:: the drawer where it has beep. for: t.wo ·months ,i ·and that he knew 
that ·1t .was a violation of the alcoholic beverage control regul:a- -:. 
tions to keep it there, and acknowledges-that -he and his partner · 
conducted the baseball pools "for .a. $1~00. a·· we.ek per mano" .... 

. · · ·· Defendants' rum vul t pl'ea. wa~. accomp.anied by alleged · "· ·· , = 

. mitigating circumstances :::-{a) . that (j~fe.ndants had forgotten th'.e , 
. presence of the. pornographic. ma teria:~.· and. wer.13 .awaiting an oppor:,.; · ·. 
· tunity to return it t·o its owner·; (bJ .-that Walter. M.uchnicki assumed. ··' :. 

that it·~was 9 a.me and not 7:45 a.m.'. .. wrieri he-·. sqld .the two cans of .:\: 
Sc.haefer beer, and -(c) tha~ the bas·eball pools we-re ... ope-rated for: .. " ·_.,. 
t:l,le_ s9~e-;benefit of the patrons and no~ for ~the licensees' profit• .. ··~·, · 
N·one rJf the excuses pr·esanted has any merit •. · · . · · .'· 

. '. D~~endants have no ,·prior adju:dicat .. ed record.. Because or .. 
the Ca·gg·ravating circumstances set forth above, I . shall ·suspend de- . 

. fendantst license for fifteen. days on Cha:rge ·i.. ·!.--"shall suspend .: . · 
defendants' license for an additional peri .. .Jd .. of ·r1rteen days on ·: .. · · · 
Charge· 2 (Re Borkowski, Bulletin 1069, Item 7), and for an additional 
fifteen days on. Charge· 3 (Re Zukowski., Bulletin 1014, ltem 3) o · , · 

·Five days·will be remitted for the plea enter~d herein, leaving' 
,net sµspensio~ of fo~ty days.. · · ·· 

Accordingly, it is, on this 14th.day of July, ·195~, 1 

ORDERED that plenary re.tall c.ons.umpt.ion 11.cense C-18~: 
for the 1955'-56. licensi~g y_e~r., i·ssued .·by· .the· Town Council of 

.. '"" ... ;· ... ·-. '. . .. 
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Town 'of Ha.rr1:scm "t.o Wal t.~r .·M"1Chniqld. and Joseph Wozniak, t/al Ler,~qy 
& Joe.•··s,.x.~ve_:rn,; fo.r ~remi~es .. · 201· _Ha:r'rison_' Avenue, Harrison, be : 
and t'he sa.me· is hereby._su~p~nded _for -'forty (40) .days,· commencing': 
at 2 ·a-•. m.,-.·Ju.ly ·ii~ 1955. 9 . a~d terminating· at ·2 a c;-m~ August 30, 
1955. e .. _; . . ,· . . . . . . . . 

. ,,, ·' .:.1' 
.. ·,;,,,.,_. 

-· ·: . 

.\ ,' ~ , .. 

- William Howe Dav·is, 
Direct-ore 

.. :.' ·::.: 7. ' . DISCIPLINARY PRO.CEEI>°ING.S SALES TO' MINORS' SALE OF ALCOHOLIC 
·_ . ._-:. . B.EVERAGES· DU~-~NO PHOHiBITED HOT)RS,' IN VIOLATION OF LOCAL 

ORDINANCE - CHARGE.CONCERNING UNQUALIFIED EMPLOYEE· DISMISSED -
LICENSE SUSPENDED .FOR.:2'5. DAYSo . .. . . , . · .. . ·: 

I• ' ' ·• r ' 

·. ,. _·In the. Ma t.ter of· Dis.cipli'n·ary. · 
Proceedings against · · 

-Paul J e .• Bic.sak, . .· 
t/a- Bicsak' s Tavern, . .. · 

.. H'amburg 'J;urnp;ike (f<?rmer.ly 
· ·. Route:~3), 

: Hamburg, • New J. ersey · 

Hold~~ of ~leriari Ret~il Corisump­

. ) . 

) . 

), 

) 

) 

) t ion License C-2 (for the 1954~55 
and 1955~5~-licensing years), i~sued 

· · by· the Mq.yor, arid C6ry.mon Council of . ) 
.the Boroug~ 9f H~mburgo 

~ -. -.-A : : 
) .- .. -

~ ~-"-~t -. ·~ 
~ ·-. , ,1,,. :.: . - - ·.: 

., 

. --- . - :.-.-· . ;; . ~ ·. ,• .. 

CONC-LU SION S 

and 

ORDER· 

·; 

·-.. _·. Defe-µdant .. has pleaded not-guilty to charg.$s alleging that 
on April 2,Apr~l).? Apr-il 9·.:and_April-:_10, 1955, he. sold., served 

; · · ... and d·elive~ed_ p.lc.orwlic bever_age_s to a .. · ~inor and permitted the . > ; .. 
<:·. :; ·: .·. consumption; or·. s:icl~ beve_rag~s, bt .. sa_id ·minor, :L:n~ vioJ.-a:t:ion: o_f Rule l · 

. .__ ,. ~ .. ·'. of State Regulations No.. 20; (2J on th_e · occasions afor-esaid ·he . . ·· .-.· 
·' '"\ .. knowingly employed on his ::licensed premises the afor.,esp.id··:minor, ... 

; who· had :not .obta.~ned. a req-µisite employment permit ·:from. the Director· 
· ·of'.: the Divis.ion _of.Alcoholi'c .. Be_verag·e.-.Gontrol·, in>violati.on of Rul·e ·: 

· · 3 o:f; State- Regulations· Noi 13~ and (3} he: s-O'ld; ·served and ·d·elivered 
:': i,:· ."' alcoholiq ::beverages arid. p·ermitt.ed the. consumption. thereof. on his 

" .,;li-censed premises dur:Lng prohibited hou;rs; in viola:t'ion of a- local 
.:_·.;/ .. /:}:< __ ordinance". . . · · · · · · - .. .. · · 

'.'fJ:Hi'W;j"J;\ : . . ABC agents te~tiUed that they entered the defendant 1 s ' 
. _:: --'..,,: ... ._'licensed premises ·:on the --ev·ening .. of. Ap.ril 2~ 1955, . at about. 9~15 

. p .'m~ and the·· ~~rrriing: of· Su!lday .9 April -.10, 1955, at: 12: 30 a·omo '_,:-., 
Ort,·both occasions Lewis Be~cher ·arid John .. Smith were;:-tending _bar, .. and 

.... Theodor~ ._---· {ag?_ 20) wa.s in_ the ... bar~ooma When the :ag~n.ts entered.:::_ 
. . ' ,· .. " -· ..... 

.. < 
- ·.,_.-·:· ·: 

·' . : ~ . :. 
·-. ·,'. 

' .. ~ : ... 

- ~,. 

: ,· .. -·--·'.­
.. ~. 

'. • .. ' : -· I 

• 1 :~~ • 

·. l: 

.. ... .,_ .•: 

\.' . 
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on ~pril 10 they observed Theodore drinking a glass of beer. 
The. minor remained until about 2:30 a.m., during which time the 

·agents observed that either one or· the other of the bartenders 
.served him with and he consumed five or. six glasses of beer._· 

. The agerits 8 account concerning the after-hours sales 1~ 
that on Sunday, April 10, shortly before 2 a.m., Lewis came.from 
behin~·th~ bar and extingu-ished all interior lights except one 
above and beh:Lnd the bar. About eight persons remained at the 
bar. At 2 a.m~ John served one of the agents a glass of beer. 

·.At. 2:05 a.m. John served each agent with.a glass ·of beer, and drew 
a glass of beer for himself,· but did not accept any· payment for . · 
these drinks· of beer. At about 2:08 a.m. John again served each 
agent. w,ith a glass of beer, for which ·he accepted payment. At .· · 
about 2:12 a.m •. ·Lewis serv·ed two whiskey highballs to a coupl.e. . 
At ·2:17 a.m .. the couple finished their drinks and left.·· At 2:20 · 
a.m.· the two· agents arid the .. mfncfr were the "only "patrons~ left. 

·The minor was drinking a glass of beer111 At 2:24 a.m. one of the .: . 
agents asked John for two -more g.lasse~ of beer. John at fir.st·.·,·· 
said it was too .late but; when ·the agents indicated that they ... 
would go elsewhere, John served each·agent, as well as the minor,. 
with a glass of beer, which they drank. ·John did not accept pay-. 
ment for this round· ·or drinks.· ·At ·2:30 a.m~·- one of the agents : · 
asked John .. for ~nothe'[" round of beer and, upon his refusal, the 
agents identified themselves.. The agents' then .ascertairied· that 
Theodore --- was a minor. · · 

The ·agerits a·sked· Lewis· arid ·John whether ·they had 
·questioned Theodore --- as to his age. J'ohn said he .did not 
question him. Lewis said he had asked and that Theodore--~ told· 

.·him.that he was twenty-one/II When Theodore heard Lewis• statement 
he immediately denied' in Lewis' presence~ that such was the fact. 
·John admitted that he served the minor one drink of beer after .. ; · _: 
2 a.m., and.both Lewis and John admitted selling beer to the m.inor ... : 
earlier in the evening. 

. _, _ . Thecidore --- (the minor) testified that he is twenty~. . 
years of age; that on the evening of Saturday; April 2, 1955, and 
the early morriing hours· of Sunday, April J, he drank about.nine 
glasses of beer served to him by Lewis or John; that he did not 
know who paid for the beer served to him; that· on April·9 he 
arrived at the licensed premises at about 10:45 p.m. and that, he 
drank about sixteen glasses of be_er between that time· and 2: JO a .m. · 
April 10 served eithe-r.by ;fuewis or John~- some paid for by friends, 
some by himself and· some "oxi'. the house;" that the last drink served-: 
to him was at 2.:15 a.m~, and that. nei~h~r Lewis nor John eve·r ·.. ·· 
questioned him about his age or-. asked him to make any writte,n·· 
stat~ment as to his agec · 

. The defendant.:..11censee do~s. not ser.iously dispute the 
accuracy of the facts above presented. His .counsel .stated that, 
as to the sale and service to the minor, he did not think there 
can be any deCense ·--·that it was an unfortunate circumstance,1n· 
that they took the minor_' s word· that he was twenty-one; as tp tb·e . 

. after-hours sale, counsel stated that.it is admitted that there 
was ·beer on the bar after 2 .a.m•' ~- that something did occui- at·.· 
2:16 a.m~ (after closing _hours) •. Counsel's admissions were · 
undoubtedly prompted-by ·the ·testimony of Lewis and John (the bar­
tenders). that Theodore --- was served with beer on April 2-3 and 
April 9-lO!_and that the two_ agents and the minor were consu~ing 

··,. i" I I 



PAGE 12 BULLETIN·- 1076 

beer at 2:16 a~m~ on April 10~ 

An ordinance .of the Borough of Hamburg prohibits sale'· 
or. consumption of alcoholic beverage:? qn licensed premises on ·f., 

Sundays between the hours of·2 aemo and Noone 

~.:.I~ t therefore» 'find defendant guilty of Charges l and 3 o 

The evidence presented does not establish that the mi~or 
. 1µ. question was employed by the defendant within the fair meaning 
of Rule 3 of State.Regulations Noe 13 and~ hence; I find defendant 
not guilty of· Charge 2~ · 

Defendant has no prior adjudicated record. The min~mum 
penalty for aJ:?. "hoursn violation such as is herein involved is 
fifteen days lRe Martin, Bulletin 1068.1'- Item 9) e The penalty for 
a sale of alc.oholic beverage to a twenty-year-old minor is ten 
days (Re Aldarelli, Bulletin 1031, Item 12).., Consequently I 
shall suspend defendant w s li'cense .for a period of · twenty-·r1ve days~ 

' . 

Accordingly~ it i~, on this 14th day of July, 1955, 

· ORDERED that plenary retail consumption license C-2, for. 
the 1955~56 licensing year, issued by the Mayor and Common Council 
of the Borough of' Hamburg to Paul J.., Bicsak~ t/a Bicsak•s Tavern, 
for premises located on Hamburg Turnpike (formerly Route 2.3), · 
Hamburg, be and the same is hereby suspended for twenty-five (25)· 
days, commencing at 2 a.,ms July 25 1 1955.» and terminating at 2 a..,m~. 
August 19 1 1955., 

William Howe Davis, 
Direc·tor. 

8 ~ : DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALES TO MINORS, ..,,; LICENSE SUSPENDED 
FOR 15 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR.PLEAn 

. In the· Mat.ter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings ag~inst 

' ' ' , 

) 

. ..) 
MARY STELLA LA BELLA 1 

t/a Stella's Bar and Grill 
State Highway #35 

·Holmdel ~ownship 
PO RD lp Box 308X 
Keyportj New Jersey 

Holder of· Plenary Retail Consmpption 

''·-., . · ... _ 

-) . 

. ) .. 

) 

) .. 

) 
License C-4 (for the 1954-55 and 
1955-56 licensing years), issued.by 
the Township Committee of the Township 

.• , i- of Holmdel~ . _). 
. . . - - - - - ~ ~ - - - ~ «Joo .... - e- -· 

CONCLUSIONS 

<') -· AND 

ORDER 

Mary Stella La Bella, Defendant-licenseej Pro seo · 
Edward F. Ambrose, Esq,~ Appearing for- Division of Alcoholic· 

·;· . . . Beverage· Control~_ .. 

BY THE ·DIR~CTORo 

· Defendant has pleaded_J;!91l. ·vajj;. to a charg,e alleging t.hat on 
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June 3, 1955 she sold, served and delive.re~ alcoholic beverages·~ 
·to three minors and permitted the consumption of ·su~.h ·beverages 
by said minors in and upon her licensed pr.emises,· ].n .Yi~la,tion .. or Rule l of State Regulations NPo 200 · ·· · · , ....... -" '·· 

The file herein discloses that on. J·une 3, 1955 at. about 
11:30 p.m., two ABC agents entered de:t;endant vs licensed p_remise.s · 
and observed five young men· there who appeared to.:.be minors. 
Saverio.Joseph La Bella, husband of· the licensee, was oO-duty 

. as bartender. Three. of, the minors, later identified as George --- · · .. · 
(age 17), William --- (age 18) and Charles ~-- (age 18), were . _· .·· 
drinking what appeared to be ·beera At about 11:45 p~m~, ·the .:-::· 
bartender served another glass of beer to. each of these minors.· . · 
The agents then disclosed thei-r· identity and questioned.'the three 
minors who stated that they had entered the tavern about. 10:00· . · 
p.m. and had not been questioned as to their ages before being 
served with drinks of beer~ George and William stated,that they 
had each been served that .evening with three glasses of beer. · 

. Sa~erio Joseph La Bella admitted the sale and service of 
. the glass· of beer to each of the thre.e minors;, as observed by the 
agents, but claimed that he asked the minors their.ages; one said 

·· he was twenty-one years of age, while he assumed· that the ot{ler: 
two were likewise .twenty-one ye~rs of age, \presumably· because ~. 
each shook his ~ead when he asked if they were of full age). · 
However, he· acknowledges.that he.did not ask any of these minors. 
to sign any!written statement ·~s to t~eir· ag.e. · 

Defendant has no prior record. Since three minors -
·one of.whom was seventeen years of age- were ·1nvolved in this 
case, ·1 shall suspend defendant•s license for fifteen days. Re 
Greenberg, Bulletin 869, Item 5. Five days. will be remitted for 

·the plea entered he~ein, leaving a net suspension of' ten days. 

Accordingly,· it is, on this 14th day of July,·1955 

ORDERED that Plenary R~tail Consumption License C-4 i-o~ 
the 19$5-56 licensing year issued. by the Township Qonunittee of the 
Townsh~p of Holmdel to Mary St~lla La Bell8:, t/a Stella 1·s Bar and 
Grill,· fo,r premises State Highway #35, Holmdel Township, be and·· the 
same is hereby suspended for a period of ten (10) days, e~mmeucing 
at 2:00 aemQ" July 19, 1955. and terminating at 2:00 a.m., J'~l¥ 29, 
1955 ~ . 

Wiiliam Howe Davis 
Director 
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9. '.DlSCIPLINARY' · PROCEBDINGS ~ CLUB LICENSE - SALE 1rO NON-MEMBERS -
PRIOR RECORD NOT CONSIDERED - LICENSJr SUSPENDED FOH 15 DAYS, 
LESS 5 FOR PLEA. 

In the ·Matter of ·Dis~ipiinary 
Proceed':lrigs,·· against : · · ., · · 

American Legion Memor.ial Park 
· .Assoc·1a tion, Inc.' : · 

· 122 Greenwich Street»· 
Belvidere, N~w Jersey, 

Hbid~~ dr:cltib ticense CB-182 
(for:theil954~55-and 1955-56 licens­
ing_y~ars)1 ·issued by the Director · · 
of ·th.a Division· of Al·coholic ·Beverage 
Control~· · · _ · 1 

'·. 

) -

7[, 

) . ' 

:) :.?-: 

CONCLUSIONS 
) 

and 
) ' ' ~ 

ORDER 
). 

) 

E4ward F·. ·Ambrose, Esq.; Appea·r1nk for Division of Alcoholic . 
Beverage Control.· 

BY THE DIRECTOR: '.J 

Dei'endant _has· pleaded lliill vult to the following·charge: . 

n non J·Uµe 15, 1955 j) you sold, served· and 
delivered and allowed, permitted and 
suffered the sale, service-and delivery of· 
alcoholic· beverages to pers·ons ·not· bona fide 
members of your club or bona fide. guests of .1 

a'ri.y such members;·. in violation- or· Ru-le a of. 
State Regulations Noe·7e" 

The, file herein discloses that on.June.15, 1955, two ABC .. 
~gerits (non-members of defendant Association) entered its licensed · 
premises whe'rein .they were· each served alcoholic- beverages by a 
·barmald who_·made· ·no inquiry respecting their membership •. The · 
agents, identif·ied themselves and obtained from the· barmaid· a signed 
sworn s't'aterilent admitting the violationo 

Defendant-' has a· prtbr adjudicated record. Effe'ctive 
July 19, 1948, its license was, suspended for ten days by the 

·Director for Sunday sales, in violation of local regulations (see 
Bulletin 811, Item 2). However, since the prior dissimilar 
violation ·occurred more than five years ago, it will not be con­
sidered ·in fixing the penalty herein._ Re.Spievy, Bulletin 1054, 
Item 11. I shall' suspend defendant's license for the minimum · 
period of fifteen days, and remit five days for the·plea entered. 
herein, leaving -a net suspension· of te,n days. Re Eighth Ward Pro-
gressive ·Republican Club, Bulletin 1038, Item 6e · 

Accordingly, it is; on this 18th day of July, 1955, 

ORDERED that Club License CB-182 for th~ 1955-56 .licensi~g 
year,· issued by the Director of the Division of Alcoholic Beverage 
Control to American Legion Memorial Park Association, Inc., for 
premises 122 Greenwich Street, Belvidere, -be and the same is 
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hereby suspend/ad for ten (10) days,. commencing at 7 a.m.· 
-J.955, and· terminating at 7 ,~ .m •. August 4, 1955.:. · .. · 

' ... ~ ' ....... , 

'·. ,., 
William Howe Davis, 

Director. · · 

July 25, .· 
',•',·. 

-.... · 

.10. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS~ GAMBLING."'." LOTTERY - CHARGE 
A~LEGING LEWDNESS.Al'JD IMMORAL ACTIVITIES (INDECENT PICTURES). 
DISMISSED· - LICJ~NSE SUSPENDED FOR ·40 DAYS. 

:·In the Matter of Disciplinary· 
Proceedings against 

.) 
HELEN GALLIPOLI & FRANK GALLIPOLI 
t/a Frankj.e•.s Tavern , · · · •) 
328 Palis?-de Avenue · · 
Jersey City 7, New Jersey ·). 

.· 
, ... 

,f : ' 

•{[. 

Holders of Plenary.Retail Consumptitin,- )-
1 .' License C-364 (f_or the -1954~55 and" ., .. - -- --
,_: 1955-56 licensing_ years), issued by·; ) 

CONCLUSIONS~ - ' 

AND 

ORDER · the Municipal Board of Alcoholic Bever-
... : " . · age Control of· the City of Jersey City~ ) 

. ·-
Robert- H. Wa.i1, Esq., Attorney for Defendant-licensees • 

. Edward F () Ambrose, Esq., Appearing .for Divis.ion of Alcoholic. : : 
'. 

' , ; .. BY THE DIREC'l'OR~ 
Beverage Control. 

Defendants pleaded ·n()t- gu-rlty to Tour-- charges alleging that 
'·(1) on February 17, March 3 and 11, 1955, ·they allnwed, · permitted 
.and suffered gambling~ viza, the making and accepting of horse-race 
bets in .and upon their licensed premises-, in, violation of Rule 7 of 
State Regula ~ions No 9 20; · (2) on February 17, March 3, 9, 11 and 16, · 
1955, they allowed, permitted and suffered tickets and participation 
rights in a lotte-ry, co:qimonly known as the "numbers game" to be · 
sold and offered for sale in and upori their licensed premises, in 
violat°ion of Rule 6 of State R~gulatibns. No. 20; ~3) on March 16, 
1955, they possessed, had custody -.oL~and ... allovved., permitted and 
suffered tickets and partlcipation rights irt a lottery~ commonly 
known as a: "fight .pool"., ..... ;l.n ... and .. ~-upon.;t.rie.i:r· ·11c·e,nsed premises, in 
violation of Rule 6 of State Reg~lati9ns No. 20; (4) on March 16; 
1955, they allowed, permitted apd suffered in and upon their . 
licensed premises and had ~n. their possess'ion obscene, indecent,. 
filthy, lewd, lascivious and disgusting designs and representations, 
in violatton of Rule 17 o.f State Regulations Noe 20i) 

. . 
At the hearing herein, the Division p~oduced two ABC agents 

here-inafter referred to as Agent X and 'Agent Y, both of whom ·partici­
pated in· the investigation of.defendants' licensed premises on the 
dates set forth in the above chargese· 

Agent X testified substantially as follows: 

On February 17, 1955 he observed·a man called "Paul" go to 
a wall phone in the rear· of the l'i-C·ensed premises and hef.trd him say 
to the party dialed, "Tea Biscuit, in P£icho, Miss .Grt~tchen, round 
rob;Ln"; . he checked those name-s·- in- a- rH~wspaver .and found that UH:?.Y 
were horse entries. for _that day. _at a·_ race· track.;· on March 3, 1955, 

.. _.;·.• :·' 



l? AG.E. · l.6 .bt.J:LLETIN 10/76 

he· observed Frank Gallipoli»· one oi" t.he lice.ns.ee:s: :ne,re-in,, busily 
engag eel in recording· phone call data on. _s:J\.ipis of paper which he 
later placed undel'· a mat on the shuffleboard; tbe.se s:li.pS' of· paper 
were picked up· by "Paul.ni . who took them to the rear· room and upon 
emerging therefrom replaced them under· the mat;, on March 9, 1955 
he observed the aforesaid licensee and "<Paul" engage· in actiViities 
similar to those observed o·n the previous. date; on the same day 
a male referre:d to as "Squareu entered the tavern and excitedly 
informed· the. said licensee~ "They have been following me since 8 
o'clock this ·morning," and in· response to the licensee" . ~ nquiry 1 

"Who, the Bulls?n said, nyesn; that nsquarett counted - ;e number 
of bills on the bar in front of the licensee and whc - (X) said, 
ttThat guy's got some load of dough, n the licensee rei-·.l.ied, nwe had 
to pay off $4,000.00 on 005e Everybody had something on ittt; that 
after «Square" had paid the licensee $lo50 on no3sn,. he (X) paid 
$1.00 to him on "909"; on March.11, 1955 he observed a patron hand 
two one dollar bills to the bartender named Arthur who wrapped them 
·in a numbered slip of paper and transferred them to Paul when he 
·arrived; that he (X) said to Arthur, 11 1 would like to get a number 
bet in. Give me a buck on 909 11 ; that Arthur wrote on a slip of 
paper "909 loon, wrapped the dollar in the paper and· put it in his· 
pocket~ that when the licensee entered, Arthur returned the money to 
him (XJ saying, "Herecs Frankie, give it to him yourself"; that the 
licensee took the ·paper and bill and put it in his pocket; that ~gent 
Y then said,. "Frankie, can you get a horse bet in for me?" "Sure, 
what do you .want?tt asked the licensee.,, "Two across on White.Knight 
in the 7th a:t Gulf Stream" said Y handing the license.e $6 .oo and when 
Y asked, "Who pays·?'' the licensee said "Me, I'm always here"; on 
March 16, 1955 he observed a different bartender on the premises who 
refused to take a proferred bet, yet called a male named Davis and 
told him (X) "to see him"; that Davis took a marked dollar from him 
o~ ,"909" and another marked dollar from Agent Y bn "606" and put them 
with·numbered slips of paper in the cushion of ~he shuffleboard; that 
he .and Agent Y left the premises and returned immediately accpmpanied. 
by other ABC agents and two city detectives; that the said slips of 
paper and the bills in the shuffleboard cushion, together with 19 
small envelopes containing numbered slips of paper on a "fight pool"· 
and an "ink blot" design were all seiz.ed as evidential material. 
These exhibits were marked in evidence at th~ hearing and it was 
stipulated between the parties that if Agent Y were called, his L 
testimony would corroborate that of Agent Xe · 

The defense produced Frank Gallipoli and his bartender, 
Benjamin Badaracco, who denied the statements and actions attributed· 
to them by the agents, but admitted knowing the several persons 
name~ .by Agent X in his testimonye · · 

After-carefully considering all the evidence, I find defend­
ants guilty as to charges (1), (2) and (3). I find, further, t.hat 
the Divi'sion has not sustained the burden of proof in establishing 
by a preponderance of the evidence that defendants are guilty as to 
charge (4), therefore, said charge will be dismissedo · . 

Defendants have no prior adjudicated record~ Under the 
circumstances appearing in the instant case, I shall suspend their 
license for·a period of forty days8 Cf. Re D'Olivo) Bulletin 1061, 
Item 8., 

Accordingly, it is, on this 18th day of July 1955, 

· ORDERED that plenary retail consumption license C-364 (for 
the 1955-56 li9ensing year), issued by the Municipal Board of 
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~lcoholic Beverage Control of the City of J,~rs(~y Cit.t, to Hel(JH. 
Gallipoli & F'rank Gallipoli,. t/a Frankie's 'I1averQ, for prnmis<.:~s 
32 .. 8 Pal~sade Ave.nue, Jer_se_y City~ be and th.· e nwn.o · i_s hereby __ strn,,. 
}.lended_for a ___ period.of __ forty (1 •. 0) days conm1Emctng at .?:00 n.m~, 
~July 28, 1955 and terminating 2:00 a.rn.j Septmubr~r 6, 195?_~ · 

Williaili Bowe Duvis­
Di rl"~C t() r 

/"''"· 

l 
11 ~ DISCIPLINAHY PHOCEEDINOS - ORDEH POS'l'PONING EFPEC'rIVE DJ\'.l'J·:n Of!1 

SUSPENSION. 

In the Mat~er·6r Diaoiplinary 
Proceedings against 

HOBEHT E. GERTZ 
'11/a -VALHALLA -HALL 
303-305 Palisade Avenue·. 
Jersey City 7, N. J., 

) 

) 

) 

) 

Holder of P~enary .Retail Consump- . . ) 
tion· License C-449 (for the l954-55 
and 1955-56 licensing y~ars}, issued ) 
by the Municipal ·Foard. o.f Alcoholic · -
Beverage Cont~ol 9f th.~C1ty.-0f ) .·. ~=~~=: ~~=~·~: ___ ---"~ --~-- -~------------) 
BY THE DIRECTOR: 

ON P.E'I'I1'JON 
0 H D E n 

...... ~- . •' .;.:·· . 

· An o~der ha~ing been entered herein on Jtily 11, 1955, 
suspending defendant's license for a period of twenty days com ---­
mene li1g at 2:00 a.m-•. July 19,, 1955., and termii1ating at 2:oo·a.rn. 
Arn:~ust 8_, 1955.l' and 

It appearing from a petition filed herein that, prlor to 
tht:~ entry of sald order, defendant had completed arran.gemen ts for 
a wedding reception to be held on his licensed premises on July 3U, 
1 <y~) ") , and 

. It appearing: to niy satisfaction that numerqua ·innocent per­
sons ·would be inconv-enienc:ed by ·suspension of defenQ.ant 'a license 

. on July 30, 1955-, · 

It 1s, on this 27th day of July~ 1955; 
' ' : • I ' 

ORDERED that·the auspensionnow in effect shall'be lifted 
from 2:00 a.m. July 30, 1955, until 2·:00 a.m. July 31, 1955, at 
which time it will be reinstated and continue in effect until 2:00 

· . a • m • ·August 9, · 1955 .• . 

'William Howe Davi_s 
.Dlrector «> 



l'J\GS TB ,,. :BULLETIN 1076 

.DI~)GJPLJNJ\HY PHOCEEDINGS - SAIES rro MINORS - PRIOR RECORD NOT 
CONS U.H:m1~:D Hl!:CAUSE . O:B, LAPSE OF ·rrME - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 
l~ .DAY8, 'LESS 5 'FOR .'.P~A.e .. 

,' . ~ ' : ; • : : : l ~ 

In the ·Mat'ter of·Discipltnary 
l:?roceect·trigs agqins t · 

ANGE LA '11A BO NE 
:·.i' ... 

T/a WEST SIDE INN 
W/S · 'l'renton Road 
Pemberton Township. 

) 

) 

) 

) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

PO Browns Mills J .. N. J e, 
Holder' of Plenary Retail Consump-. ) 

: tlon Lice.na.e c~2., issueO. by the . ) 
· 'I1ownship Comini ttee of the· Township 

~~-~=~~::~~'~: ______________________ ) . . I 
Angela Tabone, Defendant-licensee, Pro·Se~ 
Edward F .. Ambrose, Esq.,, appearing for Division of Alcoholic 

Beverage Contro~e 
. ~ ' 

. Defendant has pleaded non vult to a charge alleging that 
on July 9_, 1955, she sold, served and delivered alcoholic bever­
ageu to a minor, and permitted. the consumption of such beverages 
by uatd minor in and upon her licensed, premises·,.· in violation of 
Rule l of ·State Regulations No~ 20e 

. i 

1Jlhe file herein discloses that ·on Saturday, July 9, 1=955, 
at ul.j()ut 9 :30 p .. m .. ,, two ABC agents who were then in defendant's 
prewiseB obaerved the service of a glass of beer by the· bartender 
to a young man who appeared to be under the age of twenty-one 
yea.ro.. Subnequent investigation by the agents dis·clo·sed "that the. 
young; man (H.onald ---)was seventeen years of age. The bartender 

·(Jay Blackwell).a,dmitted :to the: agents.· that.he had·s·erved the 
beer to Rqnalq •. :In. alleged. ml tigation ·defendant ·states. that the 
bar.tender w:as on_ly temporar.ily on duty during her .. a·bsence ; .. but 
this cannot be accepted as an exousee ~. 

· ·Defen.dant has a prior ad:j;udicated r.ecor.d; · Effec;tive July 
17, 1950, the· lo.cal :Lssuing :authority suspended lier licens·e for 
fi.ve days ·for sa1e of alcohollc beverage·s during prohibited hours 
on May 3_l;i 1950, in violation of State Regulations No. 38. How~ 
ever, since it appears that the violations were or a dissimilar\ 
cp.ar·aoter.· and tha:_t the firs:t viola:t.:ton ·occurred more than five 
yeaps prior to th:e violation, herein., r sha'll\ not .c·onsidefr the:' . 
prior record in fixing the penalty in this case. Since the minor 
mentioned ln the charge was seventeen years of age at the time 
of the service of the alcohol.ic ,beverages JI I. shall susp.end defend­
ant vs license for a period· of fi·fteen day~ (Re Tumulty, Bulletin 
1035, I:tem .12 ):. ; Five days .. will :be ~r.·emitted' for. the plea· entered 
he:r'lein, lea.v\Jng ~hnet · .sus·pena1011 of .ten.:· days Q · 

.... ', 

Aooordlngly, it is, on this 27th day df .Juiy, 1955,· 

omw:rrnn that Plenary Retail Consuniption License c-2, issued 
by the 'l'ownah1p Committee"· or·,. the· Township of Pemberton to Angela 
'I'abone, t/a West Side Inri, for premises on. W/S Trenton Road, 
Pemberton Township, be and the same is hereby suspended for ten 
(10) days, commencing at 2:00 a.m. August 8, 1955 and terminating 
at 2 :OO a.m. August 18, 1955. · .. ""· ~ ----- · 

~/ ·I_ .b~~\ 
/ _,,. . ,-v-·~~ 

/{,,,.--/.. . .. 

. I = · William Howe Davis 
Director. 


